FORM 2				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF				
A GRANT				
Rule 33				
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA				
PROBATE REGISTRY				
In the matter of the Estate of:		DONALD ROBERT BRAZENDALE		
Date of death:		25/05/2022		
Last known residential address of deceased:		35 Tower Hill Street Deloraine Tasmania		
Address in Will:		Alexander Street Bothwell Tasmania		
Date of Will:		21/12/1980		
Executor named	in Will:	Instituted: Substituted: Substituted:	RUTH LORRAINE BRAZENDALE MAXWELL JAMES STUART UNA MAY STUART	
Full name of applicant:		IAN DONALD BRAZENDALE		
Address of applicant:		35 Tower Hill Street Deloraine Tasmania		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		son		
Full name of applicant:		NIGEL PAUL BRAZENDALE		
Address of applicant:		46 Tower Hill Street Deloraine Tasmania		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Son		
Full name of applicant:		SIMON JAMES BRAZENDALE		
Address of applicant:		120 Wadleys Road Reedy Marsh Tasmania		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		son		
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Donald Robert Brazendale Simmons Wolfhagen Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Hobart Tas 7000	DX: Tel: Email: Practitioner:	N/A 03 6226 1200 michelle.reinmuth@simwolf.com.au M B Reinmuth	

Full name of applicant:	FIONA RUTH QUIGLEY
Address of applicant:	1242 Weegena Road Dunorlan Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Simmons Wolfhagen
Address for service:	address for service

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 21/12/1980 annexed

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.